TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneously recorded assignment from Banyan Tree Healthcare, Inc. to SMR EAC Inc. previously recorded on Reel 002177 Frame 0814. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Envision Management Corporation should have remained record owner of the registrations	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envision Management Corporation		12/18/1998	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMR EAC INC.
Doing Business As:	DBA Envision Management
Street Address:	4175 Veterans Memorial Highway
City:	Ronkonkoma
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11779
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1841102	BANYAN TREE
Registration Number:	1980936	
Registration Number:	1982362	THERAPIST OWNED THE REHABILITATION SEAL OF EXCELLENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5179

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Henry Shinn

Address Line 1: 1111Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Attn. TMSU Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0873**

900039414

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05193-0022-0003/0004/0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre Clarke
Signature:	/Deirdre Clarke/
Date:	01/10/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=assign EVISION to SMR#page1.tif source=assign EVISION to SMR#page2.tif source=assign EVISION to SMR#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **ENVISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION**, an Ohio Corporation having a business address of 950 Youngstown-Warren Road, Suite G, Niles, Ohio 44446 (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNOR**) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed in Schedule "A" hereto, and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS through an Agreement of Sale dated 12/18/98 SMR EAC INC. ["dba" Envision Management], a New York corporation, having a business address of 4175 Veterans Memorial Highway, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), purchased the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule "A" hereto and in the registrations therefor, wherefore ASSIGNEE is the equitable owner of the legal title to said trademarks;

WHEREAS **ASSIGNEE** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and said trademark registrations and of perfecting the record title thereto in **ASSIGNEE**;

ASSIGNOR does not accept any responsibility, personal or otherwise, for any break in the chain of title of said registration;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said **ASSIGNOR** hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said **ASSIGNEE** its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, titles, and interests, claims and demands whatsoever said **ASSIGNOR** had in, to and by, under and through, said trademark, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own

TRADEMARK

entirely as the same would have be Assignment not been made.	sors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and een held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this
Executed at Chapel Hill, NC	, this <u>14</u> day of <u>October</u> 2004.
	ENVISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
ATTEST:	Rorald M. Creatore, Pres.
	Name: Ronald M. Creatore
	Title: President as of date of dissolution

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0876

SCHEDULE "A" TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
BANYAN TREE	1,841,102	June 21, 1994
Tree Logo	1,980,936	June 18, 1996
Therapist Owned - The Rehabilitation Seal of Excellence & Design	1,982,362	June 25, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 01/10/2006